829
Le
ad
 S
cr
ew
s
/ S

m value, consider the
tolerance.)
Ordering Code:  AE13.3
AE = Applied on E part
  SC not applicable
to One End Double
Stepped Type
SC, SE, SW, SY =
1 mm Increment
SC = Applied on Q part
SE = Applied on E part
Ordering Code:
SC3-SW10-SY7
!   SC(SE)=0 or
SC(SE)≥2
!   When Q, E<15V,
SW≥Q, E-2
!   When 30≤Q and E
SW≥Q, E-5
!  3≤SY≤20
!  When 15≤Q and
E≤25 SW≥Q, E-3
 E = 3, 4 not applicable
  E≤8 is not applicable to
Right-hand Screw with
Keyway
MC = Applied on the Left End
MQ = Applied on Q part
ME = Applied on E part
Ordering Code: MQ24
!   See below for Right-Hand
Screw with Keyway (MQ)
!   When combining with an
other alteration, do not
specify this alteration in
such a way that the shaft
end thickness becomes
less than 1 mm.
  Not applicable when
Q = 7, 9, 16
!  BQ≤Mx3
!  BQ≥Pitchx3
!  BQ≤S,T-Pitchx3
!   Only for One End
Double Stepped
Type, when
25≤Q≤40, Q≥E+3.
Ordering Code: BQ20
BQ = Machining on Q
  ZQ not applicable
to One End Double
Stepped Type
W, A = 1 mm Increment
ZQ = Applied on Q part
ZE = Applied on E part
Ordering Code:
ZQ15-W10-A10
!   Can be combined
with Tapped Hole
machining only on
the same shaft. (See
P.819 for machining
conditions.)
!  5≤A≤20
!  S≥A+2
!   Specify ZQ = Q
Specify ZE = E
ZE=E W 1mm Increment
6–10 5–8
11–14 8–10
15–19 10–14
20–25 14–20
26–30 19–24
31–35 22–28
36–40 26–30
ZQ=Q W 1mm Increment
6 / 7 5
8 6
9 7
10 8
12 9 10
14 / 15 10 11 12